ICPL-480 © ISOMICRON. 2023. All rights reserved
www.isomicron.com Rev: V01 Release Date: 2023/07/23
ICPL-480
High Common Mode Rejection
111
ORDERING INFORMATION
Outline Part Number Package Marking Packing
Packing

Fiscal Year
Work Week
Order Code
ICPL – 480 X - 5 0 0 E
Packing Quantity
Option Quantity Quantity – Inner box Quantity – Outer box
480W 3000Units/Reel 2 Reels/Inner box 5 Inner box/Outer box = 30k Units
480P 3000Units/Reel 3 Reels/Inner box 5 Inner box/Outer box = 45k Units
Company Abbr.
Part Number
Lead Forming
5: SM-SL
None
Performance
0: Normal
1: Enhanced
2: Industrial level
3: Auto level
4: Military level
Lead Form Option
P - 9mm Clearance
W- 11mm Clearance
Halogen Free:
E: Halogen-free,Lead-free
Z: Halogen, Lead-free
ICPL-480 © ISOMICRON. 2023. All rights reserved
www.isomicron.com Rev: V01 Release Date: 2023/07/23
ICPL-480
High Common Mode Rejection
131313
REFLOW INFORMATION
Reflow Profile
Profile Feature Sn-Pb Assembly Profile Pb-Free Assembly Profile
Temperature Min. (Tsmin) 100 150°C
Temperature Max. (Tsmax) 150 200°C
Time (ts) from (Tsmin to Tsmax) 60-120 seconds 60-120 seconds
Ramp-up Rate (tL to tP) 3°C/second max. 3°C/second max.
Liquidous Temperature (TL) 183°C 217°C
Time (tL) Maintained Above (TL) 60 – 150 seconds 60 – 150 seconds
Peak Body Package Temperature 235°C +0°C / -5°C 260°C +0°C / -5°C
Time (tP) within 5°C of 260°C 20 seconds 30 seconds
Ramp-down Rate (TP to TL) 6°C/second max 6°C/second max
Time 25°C to Peak Temperature 6 minutes max. 8 minutes max.
ICPL-480 © ISOMICRON. 2023. All rights reserved
www.isomicron.com Rev: V01 Release Date: 2023/07/23
ICPL-480
High Common Mode Rejection
141414
TEMPERATURE PROFILE OF SOLDERING
Wave Soldering (JESD22-A111 Compliant)
Hand Soldering By Soldering Iron
Soldering Temperature 380+0/-5°C
Soldering Time 3 sec max.
 One time soldering is recommended for all soldering method.
 Do not solder more than three times for IR reflow soldering.
ICPL-480 © ISOMICRON. 2023. All rights reserved
www.isomicron.com Rev: V01 Release Date: 2023/07/23
ICPL-480